

# AGENDA REQUEST FORM

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

chool	MEETING DATE	2020-06-09 10:05 - School Board Operational Meeting	Special Order Request
.:	AGENDA ITEM	ITEMS	Ves No
SI C	CATEGORY	LL. OFFICE OF PORTFOLIO SERVICES	- Time
	DEPARTMENT	Athletics	Open Agenda Yes O No

TITLE: Student Enrichment in the Arts (SEAS)

#### REQUESTED ACTION:

Approve the 2020-2021 SEAS Program at schools and at the Broward Center for the Performing Arts.

### SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND:

Since 1991, The School Board of Broward County, Florida, in partnership with the Broward Center for the Performing Arts (BCPA), has presented the national award-winning Student Enrichment in the Arts (SEAS) Program. The SEAS Program continues to offer a unique style of learning by integrating theatrical performances in dance, music and drama into the student's education. SEAS brings to life storybooks and novels on stage. With COVID-19 in mind, we are collaborating with our colleagues at the BCPA about alternative ways of delivering our traditional SEAS programming.

See Supporting Docs for continuation of Summary Explanation and Background.

### SCHOOL BOARD GOALS:

I	• Goal 1: High Quality Instruction	Goal 2: Safe & Supportive Environment O	Goal 3: Effective Communication
L	<b>J</b>	Con a cupportivo Environment	Goal o. Elicetive Communication

## FINANCIAL IMPACT:

Given the uncertainty around funding for FY20-21 and the need to continue social distancing measures, we are planning to pause \$100,000 of the \$304,150 allocated for SEAS funding during the 2020-2021 school year.

See Supporting Docs for continuation of Financial Impact.

### EXHIBITS: (List)

BOARD ACTION:	SOURCE OF ADDITIONAL INFORM	IATION:
APPROVED	Name: Shawn M. Cerra	Phone: 754-321-2550
(For Official School Board Records Office Only)	Name:	Phone:
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROW		Approved In Open JUN - 9 2020
Leslie M. Brown - Chief Portfolio Services	Officer	Board Meeting On: By:
Signature		School Board Chair
Leslie M. Brown		School Board Shail
6/1/2020, 2:04:56 F	DAA .	

Form #4189 Revised 07/25/2019 RWR/ LMB/SC:sw